
2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Minerva 00:17:21.76 64

2 John Glenn 00:17:24.86 65

3 River View 00:17:35.18 80

4 Indian Valley 00:18:15.06 121

5 St. Clairsville 00:18:26.55 144

6 Cambridge 00:18:30.06 149

7 West Holmes 00:18:50.61 178

8 Martins Ferry 00:18:57.04 208

9 Meadowbrook 00:20:00.86 307

10 Claymont 00:20:00.60 326

11 Ridgewood 00:20:07.97 336

12 Carrollton 00:20:25.68 342

13 Harrison Central 00:20:21.83 364

14 Sandy Valley 00:20:35.08 364

15 Union Local 00:21:05.70 387

16 Morgan 00:21:10.50 389

17 Rich. Edison 00:20:59.76 407

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Maysville 00:23:35.95 4

Indian Creek 00:20:03.55 3

West Muskingum 00:20:05.47 3

Buckeye Local 00:19:55.06 3

Tri-Valley 00:17:50.66 2

Steubenville 00:20:03.67 2

Philo 00:21:23.77 2

East Liverpool 00:20:50.93 2

Lis. Beaver 00:19:32.33 1
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minerva 00:17:21.76 7 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 237 Connor Shingleton 00:15:54.91 1

2 10 232 Grasyn Rettig 00:17:20.06 10

3 13 235 Mason Steele 00:17:36.31 12

4 17 231 Ryan Cassidy 00:17:44.26 15

5 30 236 Brandon Davis 00:18:13.28 26

6 31 233 Owen Grubb 00:18:16.46 (27)

7 41 234 Connor Norris 00:18:54.35 (36)

2 John Glenn 00:17:24.86 7 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 177 Chris Tooms 00:16:26.27 2

2 7 175 Kody Clendenning 00:17:06.39 7

3 9 173 Braylon Buchanan 00:17:13.47 9

4 26 172 Caiden Lake 00:18:06.30 22

5 29 176 Carson Clouse 00:18:11.88 25

6 42 171 Ian Davis 00:18:57.58 (37)

7 117 174 Alex Smith 00:21:58.69 (99)

3 River View 00:17:35.18 7 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 302 Sam Adams 00:16:34.30 3

2 4 306 Javin Robinson 00:16:37.24 4

3 18 301 Drew Tumblin 00:17:46.10 16

4 28 303 Hunter Miller 00:18:08.64 24

5 38 300 Aidan Stevens-Woolery 00:18:49.63 33

6 40 304 Alex Papadopol 00:18:53.83 (35)

7 76 305 Ethan Parrish 00:20:16.71 (68)

4 Indian Valley 00:18:15.06 7 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 162 Xander Heil 00:17:01.34 6

2 16 157 Joe Carlisle 00:17:43.64 14

3 34 158 Max Kinsey 00:18:31.87 30

4 37 159 Seth Krocker 00:18:45.86 32

5 44 161 Hunter Albright 00:19:12.56 39

6 69 163 Gage Woods 00:19:51.74 (61)

7 90 160 Ashton Trnex 00:20:36.52 (80)

5 St. Clairsville 00:18:26.55 7 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 353 Gannon Kazmirski 00:17:48.10 18

2 22 348 Sawyer Bonnette 00:17:51.54 20

3 27 350 Ben Shields 00:18:06.78 23

4 39 354 Matt Ponzani 00:18:53.78 34

5 55 351 Zach McKeever 00:19:32.52 49

6 57 349 Caleb Bryniarski 00:19:34.20 (51)

7 83 352 Nathaniel Ellison 00:20:23.88 (74)

6 Cambridge 00:18:30.06 7 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 55 Evan Phillips 00:17:46.15 17

2 21 59 Wes Phillips 00:17:48.30 19
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

3 24 61 Alex Shockley 00:18:03.34 21

4 50 58 Nathan Lopez 00:19:22.77 45

5 52 56 Nicholas Hatfield 00:19:29.77 47

6 64 57 Keegan Mathers 00:19:40.49 (56)

7 72 60 Ty Reed 00:19:57.90 (64)

7 West Holmes 00:18:50.61 7 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 433 Zeke Galbraith 00:16:50.49 5

2 45 427 Mac Miller 00:19:14.18 40

3 48 432 Jacob Miller 00:19:22.03 43

4 49 431 Braydyn Lemon 00:19:22.54 44

5 51 429 Hunter Uptain 00:19:23.84 46

6 59 430 Nathan Young 00:19:35.70 (53)

7 88 428 Blazedyn Mullins 00:20:31.02 (79)

8 Martins Ferry 00:18:57.04 7 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 204 Francis Toohey 00:17:12.00 8

2 32 199 Trent Lewis 00:18:17.91 28

3 53 203 Mitchel Tickerhoof 00:19:30.40 48

4 67 201 Jackson Romshak 00:19:45.93 59

5 73 198 Ryan Theaker 00:19:58.94 65

6 79 200 Kyler Oliver 00:20:17.42 (70)

7 82 202 Quentin Temple 00:20:23.17 (73)

9 Meadowbrook 00:20:00.86 6 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 223 Kendell West 00:17:30.95 11

2 56 222 Jacob Banister 00:19:33.26 50

3 77 221 Jackson Lendon 00:20:16.91 69

4 102 220 Caleb Blackledge 00:21:13.44 86

5 108 225 Drew Webster 00:21:29.75 91

6 115 224 Drake Denman 00:21:50.62 (97)

10 Claymont 00:20:00.60 7 326

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 65 80 John Blair 00:19:42.50 57

2 66 82 Gavin Milburn 00:19:44.16 58

3 71 79 Jacob Bache 00:19:55.91 63

4 74 84 Matt Langdon 00:20:00.56 66

5 93 83 Anthony Scalambrino 00:20:39.88 82

6 121 85 Ethan Parrish 00:22:07.96 (103)

7 131 81 Landon Hillyer 00:26:37.91 (110)

11 Ridgewood 00:20:07.97 7 336

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 63 295 Zander Brenneman 00:19:38.20 55

2 70 292 Cohen Miller 00:19:53.67 62

3 80 291 Brodi Hardesty 00:20:19.83 71

4 81 293 Aydan Salmon 00:20:20.70 72

5 85 297 Dylan Hardesty 00:20:27.48 76

6 112 296 Robert Gaston 00:21:39.65 (94)

7 118 294 Keaton Stone 00:22:02.11 (100)

12 Carrollton 00:20:25.68 7 342

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 66 Rick Sibila 00:18:28.42 29
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

2 35 67 Andrew Lane 00:18:37.44 31

3 106 69 Garrett Bourquin 00:21:24.69 89

4 113 71 Brody Wade 00:21:42.92 95

5 116 65 Turner Eddy 00:21:54.94 98

6 120 68 Grayson Rodgers 00:22:04.41 (102)

7 125 70 Kobe Green 00:22:42.69 (105)

13 Harrison Central 00:20:21.83 7 364

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 68 137 Brent Malcomb 00:19:50.89 60

2 75 133 Aiden Hays 00:20:14.74 67

3 84 139 Avery Wallace 00:20:24.59 75

4 87 136 Charles Garbrandt 00:20:29.76 78

5 96 138 Colton Howell 00:20:49.19 84

6 111 135 Bryce Wallace 00:21:39.08 (93)

7 127 134 Gavin Ray 00:22:47.22 (107)

14 Sandy Valley 00:20:35.08 5 364

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 318 Nathan Overly 00:19:18.68 42

2 58 313 Brendan Jones 00:19:34.47 52

3 91 315 Tucker Moll 00:20:36.62 81

4 105 319 Brandon Wigfield 00:21:22.54 88

5 119 316 Raef Monroe 00:22:03.17 101

15 Union Local 00:21:05.70 5 387

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 416 Derick Garrison 00:17:42.58 13

2 94 417 Jonathan Kemp 00:20:45.17 83

3 107 419 Aidan Milliken 00:21:27.43 90

4 109 414 Austin Stoner 00:21:29.88 92

5 130 420 Shane Tidrick 00:24:03.44 109

16 Morgan 00:21:10.50 6 389

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 249 Cody Young 00:19:06.60 38

2 46 246 John Kirkbride 00:19:14.83 41

3 114 251 Tyler Locke 00:21:48.62 96

4 126 247 Blaize May 00:22:42.73 106

5 128 248 Trayton Nelson 00:22:59.79 108

6 134 245 Logan Reier 00:34:05.18 (112)

17 Rich. Edison 00:20:59.76 6 407

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 281 Gage Cable 00:19:37.25 54

2 86 285 Nathan Lucas 00:20:28.72 77

3 99 282 Max McConnell 00:21:00.48 85

4 104 284 Ben Linscott 00:21:17.22 87

5 124 283 Logan Gubanez 00:22:35.13 104

6 132 280 Luke Linscott 00:27:23.80 (111)
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 237 Connor Shingleton SR 00:15:54.91 Minerva

2 2 177 Chris Tooms SR 00:16:26.27 John Glenn

3 3 302 Sam Adams SR 00:16:34.30 River View

4 4 306 Javin Robinson SR 00:16:37.24 River View

5 5 433 Zeke Galbraith JR 00:16:50.49 West Holmes

6 6 162 Xander Heil JR 00:17:01.34 Indian Valley

7 7 175 Kody Clendenning JR 00:17:06.39 John Glenn

8 8 204 Francis Toohey SR 00:17:12.00 Martins Ferry

9 9 173 Braylon Buchanan JR 00:17:13.47 John Glenn

10 10 232 Grasyn Rettig FR 00:17:20.06 Minerva

11 0 150 Robert McDonald SR 00:17:26.22 Indian Creek

12 11 223 Kendell West JR 00:17:30.95 Meadowbrook

13 12 235 Mason Steele SO 00:17:36.31 Minerva

14 0 384 Dalton Crozier FR 00:17:37.84 Tri-Valley

15 13 416 Derick Garrison SR 00:17:42.58 Union Local

16 14 157 Joe Carlisle FR 00:17:43.64 Indian Valley

17 15 231 Ryan Cassidy FR 00:17:44.26 Minerva

18 16 301 Drew Tumblin JR 00:17:46.10 River View

19 17 55 Evan Phillips FR 00:17:46.15 Cambridge

20 18 353 Gannon Kazmirski SR 00:17:48.10 St. Clairsville

21 19 59 Wes Phillips JR 00:17:48.30 Cambridge

22 20 348 Sawyer Bonnette SO 00:17:51.54 St. Clairsville

23 0 441 Jacob Agin FR 00:17:53.63 West Muskingum

24 21 61 Alex Shockley SR 00:18:03.34 Cambridge

25 0 385 Nathan Sauerbrey SR 00:18:03.48 Tri-Valley

26 22 172 Caiden Lake SO 00:18:06.30 John Glenn

27 23 350 Ben Shields SO 00:18:06.78 St. Clairsville

28 24 303 Hunter Miller SR 00:18:08.64 River View

29 25 176 Carson Clouse JR 00:18:11.88 John Glenn

30 26 236 Brandon Davis JR 00:18:13.28 Minerva

31 (27) 233 Owen Grubb SO 00:18:16.46 Minerva

32 28 199 Trent Lewis SR 00:18:17.91 Martins Ferry

33 29 66 Rick Sibila FR 00:18:28.42 Carrollton

34 30 158 Max Kinsey FR 00:18:31.87 Indian Valley

35 31 67 Andrew Lane SO 00:18:37.44 Carrollton

36 0 27 Cai McKeever JR 00:18:38.12 Buckeye Local

37 32 159 Seth Krocker SO 00:18:45.86 Indian Valley

38 33 300 Aidan Stevens-Woolery FR 00:18:49.63 River View

39 34 354 Matt Ponzani SR 00:18:53.78 St. Clairsville

40 (35) 304 Alex Papadopol SR 00:18:53.83 River View

41 (36) 234 Connor Norris SO 00:18:54.35 Minerva

42 (37) 171 Ian Davis SO 00:18:57.58 John Glenn

43 38 249 Cody Young JR 00:19:06.60 Morgan

44 39 161 Hunter Albright JR 00:19:12.56 Indian Valley

45 40 427 Mac Miller FR 00:19:14.18 West Holmes

46 41 246 John Kirkbride SO 00:19:14.83 Morgan

47 42 318 Nathan Overly JR 00:19:18.68 Sandy Valley

48 43 432 Jacob Miller SO 00:19:22.03 West Holmes

49 44 431 Braydyn Lemon SO 00:19:22.54 West Holmes

50 45 58 Nathan Lopez JR 00:19:22.77 Cambridge

51 46 429 Hunter Uptain FR 00:19:23.84 West Holmes
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2021 Eastern District Tournament -Div. II HS Boys - 4

52 47 56 Nicholas Hatfield SO 00:19:29.77 Cambridge

53 48 203 Mitchel Tickerhoof SR 00:19:30.40 Martins Ferry

54 0 185 Jeremiah Moore FR 00:19:32.33 Lis. Beaver

55 49 351 Zach McKeever JR 00:19:32.52 St. Clairsville

56 50 222 Jacob Banister SO 00:19:33.26 Meadowbrook

57 (51) 349 Caleb Bryniarski SO 00:19:34.20 St. Clairsville

58 52 313 Brendan Jones FR 00:19:34.47 Sandy Valley

59 (53) 430 Nathan Young FR 00:19:35.70 West Holmes

60 0 368 Parker Kelley JR 00:19:36.05 Steubenville

61 0 215 Milo Rupe SR 00:19:36.93 Maysville

62 54 281 Gage Cable SO 00:19:37.25 Rich. Edison

63 55 295 Zander Brenneman SO 00:19:38.20 Ridgewood

64 (56) 57 Keegan Mathers SO 00:19:40.49 Cambridge

65 57 80 John Blair FR 00:19:42.50 Claymont

66 58 82 Gavin Milburn SO 00:19:44.16 Claymont

67 59 201 Jackson Romshak SR 00:19:45.93 Martins Ferry

68 60 137 Brent Malcomb JR 00:19:50.89 Harrison Central

69 (61) 163 Gage Woods JR 00:19:51.74 Indian Valley

70 62 292 Cohen Miller FR 00:19:53.67 Ridgewood

71 63 79 Jacob Bache FR 00:19:55.91 Claymont

72 (64) 60 Ty Reed JR 00:19:57.90 Cambridge

73 65 198 Ryan Theaker SO 00:19:58.94 Martins Ferry

74 66 84 Matt Langdon SR 00:20:00.56 Claymont

75 67 133 Aiden Hays SO 00:20:14.74 Harrison Central

76 (68) 305 Ethan Parrish SR 00:20:16.71 River View

77 69 221 Jackson Lendon FR 00:20:16.91 Meadowbrook

78 0 26 Dayne Carter JR 00:20:17.08 Buckeye Local

79 (70) 200 Kyler Oliver SR 00:20:17.42 Martins Ferry

80 71 291 Brodi Hardesty FR 00:20:19.83 Ridgewood

81 72 293 Aydan Salmon FR 00:20:20.70 Ridgewood

82 (73) 202 Quentin Temple SR 00:20:23.17 Martins Ferry

83 (74) 352 Nathaniel Ellison SR 00:20:23.88 St. Clairsville

84 75 139 Avery Wallace SR 00:20:24.59 Harrison Central

85 76 297 Dylan Hardesty SR 00:20:27.48 Ridgewood

86 77 285 Nathan Lucas SR 00:20:28.72 Rich. Edison

87 78 136 Charles Garbrandt JR 00:20:29.76 Harrison Central

88 (79) 428 Blazedyn Mullins FR 00:20:31.02 West Holmes

89 0 367 Willium Jones JR 00:20:31.29 Steubenville

90 (80) 160 Ashton Trnex SR 00:20:36.52 Indian Valley

91 81 315 Tucker Moll FR 00:20:36.62 Sandy Valley

92 0 271 Harrison Blackford JR 00:20:38.03 Philo

93 82 83 Anthony Scalambrino SO 00:20:39.88 Claymont

94 83 417 Jonathan Kemp SR 00:20:45.17 Union Local

95 0 95 Nicholas Aldrich FR 00:20:47.66 East Liverpool

96 84 138 Colton Howell SR 00:20:49.19 Harrison Central

97 0 25 Nicholas Kovalski FR 00:20:50.00 Buckeye Local

98 0 96 Aaren Murphy FR 00:20:54.20 East Liverpool

99 85 282 Max McConnell SO 00:21:00.48 Rich. Edison

100 0 443 Kaleb Mcfee SR 00:21:05.65 West Muskingum

101 0 148 Colin Krantz JR 00:21:09.05 Indian Creek

102 86 220 Caleb Blackledge FR 00:21:13.44 Meadowbrook

103 0 442 Hayden Keightley JR 00:21:17.11 West Muskingum

104 87 284 Ben Linscott SR 00:21:17.22 Rich. Edison

105 88 319 Brandon Wigfield SR 00:21:22.54 Sandy Valley
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106 89 69 Garrett Bourquin JR 00:21:24.69 Carrollton

107 90 419 Aidan Milliken SR 00:21:27.43 Union Local

108 91 225 Drew Webster SR 00:21:29.75 Meadowbrook

109 92 414 Austin Stoner JR 00:21:29.88 Union Local

110 0 149 Tyler Smith JR 00:21:35.39 Indian Creek

111 (93) 135 Bryce Wallace SO 00:21:39.08 Harrison Central

112 (94) 296 Robert Gaston SO 00:21:39.65 Ridgewood

113 95 71 Brody Wade SR 00:21:42.92 Carrollton

114 96 251 Tyler Locke SR 00:21:48.62 Morgan

115 (97) 224 Drake Denman SR 00:21:50.62 Meadowbrook

116 98 65 Turner Eddy FR 00:21:54.94 Carrollton

117 (99) 174 Alex Smith SO 00:21:58.69 John Glenn

118 (100) 294 Keaton Stone FR 00:22:02.11 Ridgewood

119 101 316 Raef Monroe FR 00:22:03.17 Sandy Valley

120 (102) 68 Grayson Rodgers SO 00:22:04.41 Carrollton

121 (103) 85 Ethan Parrish SR 00:22:07.96 Claymont

122 0 272 Julian Boylan JR 00:22:09.51 Philo

123 0 213 Elijah Herlocker SO 00:22:15.97 Maysville

124 104 283 Logan Gubanez JR 00:22:35.13 Rich. Edison

125 (105) 70 Kobe Green JR 00:22:42.69 Carrollton

126 106 247 Blaize May SO 00:22:42.73 Morgan

127 (107) 134 Gavin Ray SO 00:22:47.22 Harrison Central

128 108 248 Trayton Nelson JR 00:22:59.79 Morgan

129 0 214 Elijah Milatovich SR 00:23:14.42 Maysville

130 109 420 Shane Tidrick SR 00:24:03.44 Union Local

131 (110) 81 Landon Hillyer FR 00:26:37.91 Claymont

132 (111) 280 Luke Linscott FR 00:27:23.80 Rich. Edison

133 0 212 Tillman Hawk SO 00:29:16.46 Maysville

134 (112) 245 Logan Reier FR 00:34:05.18 Morgan
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